
 

Intermountain Region Centralized Fire Hire Fall 2024 

Intermountain Region Fire Hire 
Outreach Notice Reply 

 
 

Please respond to the outreach if you are interested in filling either a vacant position or one that may become vacant 
through the Fire Hire process. Your response is important in allowing supervisors to know who has applied to their 
positions and allows you the opportunity to learn more about the position prior to it being filled. 

Please complete the following information and email to the respective contact(s) for the Forest(s) you’re applying to, 
listed at the bottom of this page.  

 

Personal Information: 
 

Name: 

 
Address: 

 
E‐mail: 

 
Phone: 

 
Current title/series/grade: 

 
Are you currently a permanent Federal employee? Yes No  

If YES, current Agency and location: 

Current Red Card Qualifications: 
 

 

Forest and Region Contacts 

Ashley: Mike Bertagnolli  michael.bertagnolli@usda.gov  Manti‐La Sal: Russ Bigelow  russell.bigelow@usda.gov 
Boise: Mike Brady  michael.t.brady@usda.gov  Payette: Tom Schultz  tom.schultz@usda.gov 

Bridger‐Teton: James Turner  james.c.turner@usda.gov  PAF Smokejumpers: Todd Haynes  christopher.haynes@usda.gov 

Caribou‐Targhee: BJ Bugger  bradley.bugger@usda.gov Salmon‐Challis: Doug Petray  douglas.petray@usda.gov 

Dixie: Clint Coates  clint.coates@usda.gov  Sawtooth: Sheena Waters  sheena.m.waters@usda.gov 

Fishlake: Todd Murray  todd.murray2@usda.gov  Uinta‐Wasatch‐Cache: Nate Siemers  nathan.siemers@usda.gov 

Humboldt‐Toiyabe: Toby Smith  tobias.smith@usda.gov  Intermountain Region: Celeste Hancock  celeste.hancock@usda.gov 

Applicants interested in applying to vacancies within the Intermountain Region may also refer the  

R4 Fire Hire webpage 
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